

# Financial Results as at 31/3/2021\*

## Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

Assets (In USD Thousand)	31/3/2021 Unaudited	31/12/2020 Unaudited
Cash and balances with central banks	18,521,638	18,402,713
Due from banks and financial institutions	949,812	1,012,020
Derivative financial instruments	23,049	1,091
Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss (FVTPL)	162,082	152,559
Loans and advances to customers at amortised cost	2,851,339	3,112,129
Loans and advances to related parties at amortised cost	6,522	8,768
Bank acceptances	7,666	7,158
Financial assets at fair value through other comprehensive income (FVTOCI)	46,256	30,760
Financial assets at amortised cost	3,591,751	3,524,474
Assets taken in recovery of debt	39,601	34,521
Property, equipment and right-of-use assets	493,743	499,233
Intangible assets	2,501	2,846
Non-current assets held for sale	2,908,733	2,786,744
Other assets	163,796	154,649
Goodwill	1,353	1,415
<b>Total Assets</b>	<b>29,769,842</b>	<b>29,731,080</b>

BLOM Bank is required to comply by all BDL circulars as stipulated in the Code of Money and Credit, especially article 208. As a result, the Bank has complied for the year 2021 accounts, by these circulars when calculating expected credit losses in accordance to the specified ratios listed in Appendix 6 of BDL circular number 44, and as amended by the intermediate circular number 567 issued by BDL on August 26th, 2020.

\* Unaudited

## Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

Liabilities (In USD Thousand)	31/3/2021 Unaudited	31/12/2020 Unaudited
Due to central banks	1,916,062	1,933,830
Due to banks & financial institutions and repurchase agreements	217,148	229,044
Derivative financial instruments	5,721	7,213
Customers' deposits at amortised cost	20,906,352	20,988,819
Related parties' deposits at amortised cost	69,920	71,891
Debt issued and other borrowed funds	25,781	25,319
Engagements by acceptances	7,723	7,213
Other liabilities	704,007	647,348
Provisions for risks and charges	133,164	147,914
Liabilities related to non-current assets held for sale	2,604,438	2,480,033
<b>Total Liabilities</b>	<b>26,590,316</b>	<b>26,538,624</b>
<b>Shareholders' Equity</b>		
Share capital - common shares	213,930	213,930
Share premium on common shares	248,132	248,132
Non distributable reserves (Legal and Obligatory)	1,070,305	1,040,769
Distributable reserves	454,848	484,384
Treasury shares	(2,941)	(2,941)
Retained earnings	1,113,592	1,116,113
Reserves for revaluation variance-real estate	9,769	9,769
Changes in fair value of financial assets at FVTOCI	(4,624)	371
Foreign currency translation reserve	(116,943)	(112,998)
Profit of the previous financial period - Profit / (Loss)	2,474	-
Non-controlling interests	65,074	63,786
out of which : Profit allocated to non-controlling interests	840	2,215
Equity related to non-current assets held for sale	125,608	130,882
Profit of the financial period - Profit / (Loss)	299	259
<b>Total Shareholders' Equity</b>	<b>3,179,526</b>	<b>3,192,456</b>
<b>Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity</b>	<b>29,769,842</b>	<b>29,731,080</b>

## Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

Off Financial Position (In USD Thousand)	31/3/2021 Unaudited	31/12/2020 Unaudited
<b>Financing commitments</b>		
Financing commitments issued	8,959	16,517
Financing commitments received from financial intermediaries	95,493	76,895
Commitments to lend	112,099	113,989
<b>Guarantees</b>		
Guarantees given to financial intermediaries	46,099	50,380
Guarantees received from financial intermediaries	34,268	41,904
Guarantees given to customers	256,354	268,566
Guarantees received from customers	9,645,634	10,178,279
<b>Commitments on financial assets</b>		
Financial assets to receive	-	-
Financial assets to deliver	-	-
<b>Operations in foreign currencies</b>		
Foreign currencies to receive	676,700	293,307
Foreign currencies to deliver	673,139	295,562
<b>Commitments on term financial instruments</b>	<b>1,142,326</b>	<b>563,203</b>
<b>Other commitments</b>	<b>1,566,815</b>	<b>1,567,489</b>
<b>Fiduciary deposits</b>	<b>210,211</b>	<b>255,508</b>
Under specific instructions	210,211	255,508
Under discretionary investments	-	-
<b>Financial assets under management</b>	<b>3,840,539</b>	<b>3,348,884</b>
<b>Bad loans fully provided for and transferred to off balance sheet during the period</b>	<b>10,136</b>	<b>83,606</b>

## Consolidated Income Statement

(In USD Thousand)	For the period ended	31/3/2021 Unaudited	31/3/2020 Unaudited
Interest and similar income		437,953	614,982
Interest and similar expense		(74,440)	(370,837)
<b>Net interest income</b>		<b>363,513</b>	<b>244,145</b>
Fees and commission income		22,409	34,178
Fees and commission expense		(6,214)	(8,249)
<b>Net fees and commission income</b>		<b>16,195</b>	<b>25,929</b>
Net loss from financial assets at fair value through profit or loss		(44,574)	(48,608)
Net gain (loss) on financial operations		39	(8,377)
Other operating income		1,556	1,268
<b>Total operating income</b>		<b>336,729</b>	<b>214,357</b>
Net impairment loss on financial assets		(229,140)	(95,859)
<b>Net operating income</b>		<b>107,589</b>	<b>118,498</b>
Personnel expenses		(41,509)	(49,809)
Other operating expenses		(24,690)	(26,649)
Depreciation of property, equipment and right-of-use-assets		(4,986)	(6,294)
Amortization of intangible assets		(389)	(355)
<b>Total operating expenses</b>		<b>(71,574)</b>	<b>(83,107)</b>
<b>Operating profit</b>		<b>36,015</b>	<b>35,391</b>
Net gain on disposal of property and equipment		7	150
<b>Profit before tax</b>		<b>36,022</b>	<b>35,541</b>
Income tax expense		(38,532)	(19,637)
<b>Operating profit after tax</b>		<b>(2,510)</b>	<b>15,904</b>
Net profit after tax from non-current assets held-for-sale & discontinued operations		3,649	-
<b>Net profit</b>		<b>1,139</b>	<b>15,904</b>
Attributable to equity holders of the parent		299	15,609
Attributable to non-controlling interests		840	295

## النتائج كما في ٢٠٢١/٣/٣١\*

### بيان المركز المالي المجمّع

كما في ٢٠٢٠/١٢/٣١ غير مدققة	كما في ٢٠٢١/٣/٣١ غير مدققة	الموجودات (القيم بملايين ل.ل.)
٢٧,٧٤٢,٠٩٠	٢٧,٩٢١,٣٧٠	الصندوق ومؤسسات الإصدار
١,٥٢٥,٦٢٠	١,٤٣١,٨٤١	الودائع لدى المصارف والمؤسسات المالية
١,٦٤٤	٣٤,٧٤٦	أدوات مشتقات مالية
٢٢٩,٩٨٢	٢٤٤,٣٣٨	موجودات مالية بالقيمة العادلة مقابل حساب الأرباح والخسائر (FVTPL)
٤,٦٩١,٥٣٥	٤,٢٩٨,٣٩٤	صافي التسليفات والقروض للزبائن بالكلفة المطفأة
١٣,٢١٨	٩,٨٣٢	صافي التسليفات والقروض للجهات المقربة بالكلفة المطفأة
١٠,٧٩٠	١١,٥٥٦	المدينون بموجب قبولات
٤٦,٣٧٠	٦٩,٧٣١	موجودات مالية بالقيمة العادلة مقابل عناصر الدخل الشامل الآخر (FVTOCI)
٥,٣١٣,١٤٥	٥,٤١٤,٥٦٥	أدوات دين بالكلفة المطفأة
٥٢,٠٤١	٥٩,٦٩٩	أصول مأخوذة إستيفاء لديون
٧٥٢,٥٩٤	٧٤٤,٣١٧	ممتلكات، معدات وموجودات حق الإستخدام
٤,٢٩١	٣,٧٧١	أصول غير مادية
٤,٢٠١,٠١٧	٤,٣٨٤,٩١٥	أصول غير متداولة برسم البيع
٢٣٣,١٣٣	٢٤٦,٩٢٣	موجودات أخرى
٢,١٣١	٢,٠٤٠	الشهرة
٤٤,٨١٩,٦٠١	٤٤,٨٧٨,٠٣٨	مجموع الموجودات

إن المصرف ملزم بتطبيق تعاميم مصرف لبنان بموجب قانون النقد والتسليف لاسيما المادة ٢٠٨ منه، لذا تقيّد المصرف بالنسبة لحسابات العام ٢٠٢١ بإحتساب الخسائر الإئتمانية المتوقعة وفقاً للنسب المحددة في الملحق رقم ٦ لتعميم مصرف لبنان الأساسي رقم ٤٤، كما تمّ تعديله بموجب التعميم الوسيط رقم ٥٦٧ الصادر عن مصرف لبنان بتاريخ ٢٦ آب ٢٠٢٠.

\* غير مدققة

بيان المركز المالي المجمّع

كما في ٢٠٢٠/١٢/٣١ غير مدققة	كما في ٢٠٢١/٣/٣١ غير مدققة	(القيم بملايين ل.ل.)	المطلوبات وحقوق المساهمين
٢,٩١٥,٢٤٨	٢,٨٨٨,٤٦٣		مؤسسات الإصدار
٣٤٥,٢٨٤	٣٢٧,٣٥٠		المصارف والمؤسسات المالية واتفاقيات إعادة شراء
١٠,٨٧٣	٨,٦٢٤		أدوات مالية مشتقة
٣١,٦٤٠,٦٤٥	٣١,٥١٦,٣٢٦		الودائع وحسابات الزبائن الدائنة بالكلفة المطفأة
١٠٨,٣٧٥	١٠٥,٤٠٥		ودائع وحسابات الجهات المقربة بالكلفة المطفأة
٣٨,١٦٨	٣٨,٨٦٥		مطلوبات متمثلة بأوراق مصرفية أو مالية
١٠,٨٧٤	١١,٦٤٣		تمهيدات بموجب قبولات
٩٧٥,٨٧٥	١,٠٦١,٢٩٢		مطلوبات أخرى
٢٢٢,٩٨١	٢٠٠,٧٤٥		مؤونات لمواجهة الأخطار والأعباء
٣,٧٣٨,٦٤٩	٣,٩٢٦,١٩٠		مطلوبات غير متداولة برسوم البيع
٤٠,٠٠٦,٩٧٢	٤٠,٠٨٤,٩٠٣		مجموع المطلوبات
			حقوق المساهمين
٣٢٢,٥٠٠	٣٢٢,٥٠٠		الرأسمال - أسهم عادية
٣٧٤,٠٥٩	٣٧٤,٠٥٩		علاوات إصدار الأسهم العادية
١,٥٦٨,٩٦٠	١,٦١٣,٤٨٥		إحتياطيات غير قابلة للتوزيع (قانونية والزامية)
٧٣٠,٢٠٩	٦٨٥,٦٨٤		إحتياطيات قابلة للتوزيع
(٤,٤٣٤)	(٤,٤٣٤)		الأدوات الرأسمالية المعاد شراؤها
١,٦٨٢,٥٤٠	١,٦٧٨,٧٤٠		أرباح مدورة
١٤,٧٢٧	١٤,٧٢٧		فائض إعادة تقييم العقارات
٥٦٠	(٦,٩٧١)		التغير في القيمة العادلة للأدوات المالية المصنفة مقابل عناصر الدخل الشامل الأخرى (OCI)
(١٧٠,٣٤٤)	(١٧٦,٢٩١)		فروقات تحويل العملات الأجنبية
-	٣,٧٣٠		نتائج الدورة المالية / أرباح - حصة المجموعة
٩٦,١٥٧	٩٨,٠٩٩		حقوق الأقلية
٣,٣٣٩	١,٢٦٦		منها : حصة الأقلية من الأرباح
١٩٧,٣٠٤	١٨٩,٣٥٤		حقوق المساهمين المرتبطة بأصول غير متداولة برسوم البيع
٣٩١	٤٥١		حسابات الأعباء والإيرادات / أرباح - حصة المجموعة
٤,٨١٢,٦٢٩	٤,٧٩٣,١٣٥		مجموع حقوق المساهمين
٤٤,٨١٩,٦٠١	٤٤,٨٧٨,٠٣٨		مجموع المطلوبات وحقوق المساهمين

## بيان المركز المالي المجمّع

كما في ٢٠٢٠/١٢/٣١ غيرمدققة	كما في ٢٠٢١/٣/٣١ غيرمدققة	خارج المركز المالي (القيم بملايين ل.ل.)
٢٤,٩٠٠	١٣,٥٠٥	تعهدات تمويل
١١٥,٩١٩	١٤٣,٩٥٦	تعهدات معطاة
١٧١,٨٣٩	١٦٨,٩٨٩	تعهدات مستلمة من المصارف والمؤسسات المالية
		تعهدات للزبائن
٧٥,٩٤٨	٦٩,٤٩٤	تعهدات ضمان
٦٣,١٧٠	٥١,٦٥٩	تكفل وكفالات وضمائنات أخرى معطاة للمصارف والمؤسسات المالية
٤٠٤,٨٦٣	٣٨٦,٤٥٣	تكفل وكفالات وضمائنات أخرى مستلمة من المصارف والمؤسسات المالية
١٥,٣٤٣,٧٥٦	١٤,٥٤٠,٧٩٤	تكفل وكفالات وضمائنات معطاة للزبائن
		تكفل وكفالات وضمائنات مستلمة من الزبائن
-	-	تعهدات على سندات مالية
-	-	سندات مالية للإستلام
		سندات مالية للتسليم
٤٤٢,١٦١	١,٠٢٠,١٢٦	عمليات بالعملة الأجنبية
٤٤٥,٥٥٩	١,٠١٤,٧٥٧	عملات أجنبية للإستلام
		عملات أجنبية للتسليم
٨٤٩,٠٢٩	١,٧٢٢,٠٥٦	تعهدات على الأدوات المالية لأجل
٢,٣٦٢,٩٨٩	٢,٣٦١,٩٧٣	تعهدات أخرى
٣٨٥,١٧٨	٣١٦,٨٩٣	حسابات الإئتمان
٣٨٥,١٧٨	٣١٦,٨٩٣	خاضعة لتعليمات محددة
-	-	خاضعة لتوظيفات إستراتيجية
٥,٠٤٨,٤٤٣	٥,٧٨٩,٦١٢	موجودات حسابات إدارة الأموال
١٢٦,٠٣٦	١٥,٢٨١	ديون الزبائن الرديئة المنقولة للذكر إلى خارج الميزانية خلال الفترة

## بيان الدخل المجمّع

٢٠٢٠/٣/٣١ غير مدققة	٢٠٢١/٣/٣١ غير مدققة	للفترة المنتهية في	(القيم بملايين ل.ل.)
٩٢٧,٠٨٦	٦٦٠,٢١٤		الفوائد والإيرادات المشابهة
(٥٥٩,٠٣٧)	(١١٢,٢١٨)		الفوائد والأعباء المشابهة
٣٦٨,٠٤٩	٥٤٧,٩٩٦		<b>صافي الإيرادات من الفوائد</b>
٥١,٥٢٤	٣٣,٧٨١		الإيرادات من العمولات
(١٢,٤٣٦)	(٩,٣٦٨)		الأعباء من العمولات
٣٩,٠٨٨	٢٤,٤١٣		<b>صافي الإيرادات من العمولات</b>
			صافي خسائر عمليات الأدوات المالية المصنفة بالقيمة العادلة مقابل حساب
(٧٣,٢٧٦)	(٦٧,١٩٥)		الأرباح والخسائر (FVTPL)
(١٢,٦٢٩)	٥٩		صافي أرباح (خسائر) الإستثمارات المالية
١,٩١٣	٢,٣٤٧		إيرادات تشغيلية أخرى
٣٢٣,١٤٥	٥٠٧,٦٢٠		<b>مجموع الإيرادات التشغيلية</b>
(١٤٤,٥٠٨)	(٣٤٥,٤٢٩)		مؤونة الخسائر الإئتمانية المتوقعة
١٧٨,٦٣٧	١٦٢,١٩١		<b>صافي الإيرادات التشغيلية</b>
(٧٥,٠٨٩)	(٦٢,٥٧٥)		أعباء المستخدمين
(٤٠,١٧٤)	(٣٧,٢٢٠)		أعباء تشغيلية أخرى
(٩,٤٨٨)	(٧,٥١٧)		إستهلاكات ممتلكات، معدّات وموجودات حقّ الإستخدام
(٥٣٥)	(٥٨٧)		إطفاء الأصول غير المادية
(١٢٥,٢٨٦)	(١٠٧,٨٩٩)		<b>مجموع الأعباء التشغيلية</b>
٥٣,٣٥١	٥٤,٢٩٢		<b>الأرباح التشغيلية</b>
٢٢٦	١١		صافي أرباح بيع الممتلكات والمعدّات
٥٣,٥٧٧	٥٤,٣٠٣		<b>النتائج قبل الضريبة</b>
(٢٩,٦٠٣)	(٥٨,٠٨٧)		الضريبة على الأرباح
٢٣,٩٧٤	(٣,٧٨٤)		<b>النتيجة بعد الضريبة من النشاطات العادية</b>
-	٥,٥٠١		النتيجة بعد الضريبة للنشاطات المتوقفة أو قيد التصفية
٢٣,٩٧٤	١,٧١٧		<b>النتائج الصافية / أرباح</b>
٢٣,٥٣٠	٤٥١		النتائج الصافية - حصة المجموعة / أرباح
٤٤٤	١,٢٦٦		النتائج الصافية - حصة الأقلية / أرباح